
Men Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee     SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN Nishidate SL
Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN START               1458.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        121.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter NIIMURA Eiji JPN Course setter TANAKA Kayoko JPN
Forerunners -A- KAMURA Daiki JPN Forerunners -A- KAMURA Daiki JPN

            -B- KODAMA Yuuka JPN             -B- KODAMA Yuuka JPN
            -C- YOUDA Haruchika JPN             -C- YOUDA Haruchika JPN

Number of gate 44(43) Number of gate 43(42)
Start time 09:45 Start time 12:00
Weather Fair Weather Light Snow
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Fresh
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 2.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 2.0 / - 1.1

F:600

PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 10 304112 KANAMARU Kohsetsu 93 JPN    39.16    38.23  1:17.39 0.00
2 7 302546 OMORI Yusuke 86 JPN    39.76    38.21  1:17.97 4.50
3 17 303840 KITAZAWA Hiroki 92 JPN    40.14    38.09  1:18.23 6.51
4 9 303856 MASHINO Kazuki 92 JPN    39.70    38.74  1:18.44 8.14
5 8 303914 TERASHIMA Sena 92 JPN    40.51    38.07  1:18.58 9.23
6 4 304105 MACHIDA Keisuke 93 JPN    40.40    38.29  1:18.69 10.08
7 6 302428 ASANO Hitoshi 86 JPN    39.66    39.08  1:18.74 10.47
8 14 303408 KUMAGAI Goh 88 JPN    40.80    38.05  1:18.85 11.32
9 2 303635 YAMAGUCHI Rintaroh 90 JPN    40.19    38.67  1:18.86 11.40

10 3 302606 UEDA Naoki 86 JPN    40.20    38.73  1:18.93 11.94
11 18 304048 YAMAGUCHI Tatsuya 93 JPN    41.34    38.66  1:20.00 20.24
12 1 304041 AGEMATSU Shuuhei 92 JPN    41.44    38.72  1:20.16 21.48
13 27 304180 OGAWA Naoto 93 JPN    41.11    39.18  1:20.29 22.48
14 67 304130 FUTAMATA Kyohhei 93 JPN    41.23    39.08  1:20.31 22.64
14 33 304110 KATOH Kohji 92 JPN    41.38    38.93  1:20.31 22.64
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 19 304005 YOSHIOKA Fuyuto 92 JPN    41.00    39.34  1:20.34 22.87
17 24 303853 KUROIWA Shoh 91 JPN    40.77    39.68  1:20.45 23.72
18 22 304171 KIHARA Isamu 91 JPN    41.64    38.91  1:20.55 24.50
19 43 304134 AZEGAMI Tohma 93 JPN    41.53    39.25  1:20.78 26.28
20 36 303963 YAEGASHI Hiro 92 JPN    41.37    39.73  1:21.10 28.76
21 61 303969 KAWAMURA Hiromi 92 JPN    41.93    39.37  1:21.30 30.31
22 40 304333 MIYAZAKI Yuuya 94 JPN    41.81    39.54  1:21.35 30.70
23 13 304351 KAWAKAMI Haruka 94 JPN    40.72    40.65  1:21.37 30.86
24 42 304119 HOSONO Takefumi 93 JPN    41.90    40.14  1:22.04 36.05
25 26 303827 HIRABAYASHI Kazuya 92 JPN    42.18    39.94  1:22.12 36.67
26 46 303954 ENDOH Yutaka 92 JPN    42.48    39.67  1:22.15 36.90
27 60 304255 SHINOZAKI Kazuki 93 JPN    42.55    39.74  1:22.29 37.99
28 23 304032 OKUMURA Yuuki 92 JPN    42.47    39.89  1:22.36 38.53
29 30 304270 SAITOH Yuushi 93 JPN    42.15    40.42  1:22.57 40.16
30 31 304054 TSUMURA Yuu 93 JPN    42.92    39.68  1:22.60 40.39
31 48 304025 SAKURAI Gohki 92 JPN    42.26    40.35  1:22.61 40.47
32 56 304289 HIRAI Daishi 93 JPN    42.99    39.86  1:22.85 42.33
33 29 303896 SHIMIZU Taisuke 92 JPN    42.15    40.79  1:22.94 43.03
34 34 303940 SUGAMA Naoya 92 JPN    42.22    40.95  1:23.17 44.81
35 5 303978 MIYAZAKI Taiki 92 JPN    42.99    40.54  1:23.53 47.60
36 32 304089 NAKABORI Shun 92 JPN    43.14    40.67  1:23.81 49.77
37 55 304466 MARUYAMA Yuuya 94 JPN    43.05    41.36  1:24.41 54.43
38 41 303923 USHIKOSHI Ryohta 92 JPN    43.10    41.43  1:24.53 55.36
39 68 304374 YOSHIZAWA Shuu 94 JPN    43.32    41.24  1:24.56 55.59
40 38 303934 YONEDA Shoh 92 JPN    43.47    41.51  1:24.98 58.84
41 35 304511 MIYAMOTO Takeru 94 JPN    43.34    42.15  1:25.49 62.80
42 69 304159 HANAOKA Tomoya 93 JPN    43.57    42.28  1:25.85 65.59
43 62 304484 MORIMOTO Kenta 94 JPN    43.14    42.92  1:26.06 67.22
44 49 304071 SHIOIRI Kazuya 92 JPN    44.31    42.08  1:26.39 69.78
45 65 304335 TANABE Kohta 94 JPN    44.44    42.49  1:26.93 73.96
46 45 304233 KOHNO Mamoru 93 JPN    45.36    42.06  1:27.42 77.76
47 54 303795 KINO Akihiro 91 JPN    45.13    42.81  1:27.94 81.79
48 63 304060 TANAKA Yuuki 91 JPN    45.18    44.17  1:29.35 92.73
49 52 302054 FURUKAWA Nobuyuki 70 JPN    45.56    45.21  1:30.77 103.73
50 66 304194 YAMAMOTO Shunta 93 JPN    45.55    45.59  1:31.14 106.60
51 53 304334 MURAMOTO Masaki 94 JPN    46.78    44.40  1:31.18 106.91
52 20 304098 MIYAHARA Takuma 93 JPN    40.74    52.69  1:33.43 124.36
53 25 304369 FUJIHARA Sohta 94 JPN    40.03    57.47  1:37.50 155.91
54 59 304332 ITOH Kazushige 94 JPN    55.11    42.80  1:37.91 159.09
55 57 304463 OZAWA Masami 94 JPN  1:00.49    40.54  1:41.03 183.28
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 16 303972 KOBAYASHI Kenta 92 JPN
-2 28 303650 NAGAOKA Yuuta 91 JPN
-3 39 304096 MIYAMOTO Shohhei 92 JPN
-4 51 304329 HOMBE Ryoh 94 JPN
-5 58 304347 NISHI Masataka 93 JPN
-6 64 304336 KOBAYASHI Naoto 93 JPN
-7 70 304271 KASHIWAZAKI Hiroto 93 JPN

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 50 304111 KANEKO Shintaroh 93 JPN Gate № 43

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 11 304072 SHIOBARA Masaru 93 JPN
-2 12 304167 IKEDA Masataka 93 JPN
-3 15 303977 MATSUZAWA Hiroki 92 JPN
-4 21 303843 KOBAYASHI Keito 91 JPN
-5 47 303976 KUWAYAMA Yuuki 92 JPN

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 37 304055 TSUKAHARA Kensuke 93 JPN Gate № 43
-2 44 304170 ITAKURA Hiromi 93 JPN Gate № 43

TD                   KANZAKI Nobuhiko      #878       ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points

1 10 304112 KANAMARU Kohsetsu  1:17.39 52.54 52.54 0.00

2 7 302546 OMORI Yusuke  1:17.97 58.68 58.68 4.50

3 17 303840 KITAZAWA Hiroki  1:18.23 91.52 - -

4 9 303856 MASHINO Kazuki  1:18.44 70.70 - -

5 8 303914 TERASHIMA Sena  1:18.58 65.91 - -

6 4 304105 MACHIDA Keisuke  1:18.69 60.50 60.50 10.08

7 6 302428 ASANO Hitoshi  1:18.74 46.51 46.51 10.47

8 14 303408 KUMAGAI Goh  1:18.85 71.12 - -

9 2 303635 YAMAGUCHI Rintaroh  1:18.86 63.73 63.73 11.40

10 3 302606 UEDA Naoki  1:18.93 82.28 - -

The best 5 at start

7 6 302428 ASANO Hitoshi  1:18.74 46.51

1 10 304112 KANAMARU Kohsetsu  1:17.39 52.54

2 7 302546 OMORI Yusuke  1:17.97 58.68

6 4 304105 MACHIDA Keisuke  1:18.69 60.50

9 2 303635 YAMAGUCHI Rintaroh  1:18.86 63.73

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 281.96
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 281.96
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 36.45

Calculated penalty

(A) 281.96 + (B) 281.96 - (C) 36.45 = 527.47 : 10 = 52.75

Correction value 0.00

Category Adder 13.00

(Minimum 40.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 65.75

TD                   KANZAKI Nobuhiko      #878       ______________________________
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男子回転 公式成績表
Jury Technical Data
TD          KANZAKI Nobuhiko JPN Name of Course      
Referee     SEKI Yoshiyuki JPN Nishidate SL
Chief of Race YAMAMOTO Takashi JPN START               1458.0 m

FINISH              1337.0 m
VERTICALDROP        121.0 m
FIS-HOMOLOG.№      7015/12/02

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter NIIMURA Eiji JPN Course setter TANAKA Kayoko JPN
Forerunners -A- KAMURA Daiki JPN Forerunners -A- KAMURA Daiki JPN

            -B- KODAMA Yuuka JPN             -B- KODAMA Yuuka JPN
            -C- YOUDA Haruchika JPN             -C- YOUDA Haruchika JPN

Number of gate 44(43) Number of gate 43(42)
Start time 09:45 Start time 12:00
Weather Fair Weather Light Snow
Snow condition Fresh Snow condition Fresh
Start/Finish Air Temperature - 3.0 / - 2.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 2.0 / - 1.1

F:600

順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

1 10 03001825 金丸 晃雪 長野 飯山高校    39.16    38.23  1:17.39 0.00
2 7 03002058 大森 祐介 長野 白馬村ｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    39.76    38.21  1:17.97 4.50
3 17 03002044 北澤 宏記 長野 中野立志館高校    40.14    38.09  1:18.23 6.51
4 9 03001882 真篠 和滉 長野 飯山高校    39.70    38.74  1:18.44 8.14
5 8 03001930 寺島 勢奈 長野 小海高校    40.51    38.07  1:18.58 9.23
6 4 03002041 町田 恵介 長野 中野立志館高校    40.40    38.29  1:18.69 10.08
7 6 03003442 浅野 仁 長野 大町市ｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    39.66    39.08  1:18.74 10.47
8 14 03003330 熊谷 剛 学連 京都産業大学    40.80    38.05  1:18.85 11.32
9 2 03001908 山口 琳太郎 長野 車山ｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    40.19    38.67  1:18.86 11.40

10 3 03003446 植田 直樹 学連 信州大学大学院    40.20    38.73  1:18.93 11.94
11 18 03002021 山口 達也 長野 中野立志館高校    41.34    38.66  1:20.00 20.24
12 1 03002012 上松 周平 長野 飯山高校    41.44    38.72  1:20.16 21.48
13 27 03001954 小川 直人 長野 飯山高校    41.11    39.18  1:20.29 22.48
14 67 03002624 二俣 享平 岐阜 高山工業高校    41.23    39.08  1:20.31 22.64
14 33 03002031 加藤 功二 長野 蓼科高校    41.38    38.93  1:20.31 22.64
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

16 19 03001946 吉岡 芙唯人 長野 白馬高校    41.00    39.34  1:20.34 22.87
17 24 03001880 黒岩 翔 長野 中野立志館高校    40.77    39.68  1:20.45 23.72
18 22 03001964 木原 勇 長野 飯山北高校    41.64    38.91  1:20.55 24.50
19 43 03002042 畔上 冬真 長野 中野立志館高校    41.53    39.25  1:20.78 26.28
20 36 03001970 八重樫 宏 長野 飯山高校    41.37    39.73  1:21.10 28.76
21 61 03001173 川村 広海 群馬 長野原高校    41.93    39.37  1:21.30 30.31
22 40 03001885 宮崎 優也 長野 菅平中学校    41.81    39.54  1:21.35 30.70
23 13 03002648 川上 遥 岐阜 岐阜第一高校    40.72    40.65  1:21.37 30.86
24 42 03002055 細野 猛史 長野 白馬高校    41.90    40.14  1:22.04 36.05
25 26 03002011 平林 和也 長野 大町北高校    42.18    39.94  1:22.12 36.67
26 46 03001193 遠藤 侑太翔 東京 安田学園高校    42.48    39.67  1:22.15 36.90
27 60 03001894 篠崎 和紀 長野 大町北高校    42.55    39.74  1:22.29 37.99
28 23 03002760 奥村 有輝 岐阜 岐阜第一高校    42.47    39.89  1:22.36 38.53
29 30 03001822 斉藤 悠士 長野 飯山高校    42.15    40.42  1:22.57 40.16
30 31 03001981 津村 悠 長野 飯山高校    42.92    39.68  1:22.60 40.39
31 48 03002398 櫻井 郷希 石川 鶴来高校    42.26    40.35  1:22.61 40.47
32 56 03002632 平井 大士 岐阜 高山工業高校    42.99    39.86  1:22.85 42.33
33 29 03002010 清水 大輔 長野 大町高校    42.15    40.79  1:22.94 43.03
34 34 03001936 須釜 直哉 長野 長野日本大学高校    42.22    40.95  1:23.17 44.81
35 5 03002655 宮﨑 太樹 岐阜 岐阜第一高校    42.99    40.54  1:23.53 47.60
36 32 03002034 中堀 駿 長野 上田東高校    43.14    40.67  1:23.81 49.77
37 55 03001871 丸山 雄也 長野 白馬中学校    43.05    41.36  1:24.41 54.43
38 41 03002007 牛越 涼太 長野 大町高校    43.10    41.43  1:24.53 55.36
39 68 03001096 吉澤 修 群馬 長野原高校    43.32    41.24  1:24.56 55.59
40 38 03003124 米田 翔 長野 飯山高校    43.47    41.51  1:24.98 58.84
41 35 03001926 宮本 武 長野 王滝中学校    43.34    42.15  1:25.49 62.80
42 69 03001840 花岡 知弥 長野 上田西高校    43.57    42.28  1:25.85 65.59
43 62 03002661 森本 健太 岐阜 久々野中学校    43.14    42.92  1:26.06 67.22
44 49 03001896 塩入 和哉 長野 大町北高校    44.31    42.08  1:26.39 69.78
45 65 03001890 田辺 幸汰 長野 菅平中学校    44.44    42.49  1:26.93 73.96
46 45 03001963 河野 護 長野 飯山高校    45.36    42.06  1:27.42 77.76
47 54 03001410 紀 晃太 学連 青山学院大学    45.13    42.81  1:27.94 81.79
48 63 03001653 田中 勇気 神奈川 森村学園高等部    45.18    44.17  1:29.35 92.73
49 52 03001357 古川 信行 千葉 ﾖｼｷｽｷｰｸﾗﾌﾞ    45.56    45.21  1:30.77 103.73
50 66 03001990 山本 俊太 長野 飯山北高校    45.55    45.59  1:31.14 106.60
51 53 03001887 村本 昌樹 長野 菅平中学校    46.78    44.40  1:31.18 106.91
52 20 03001901 宮原 拓麻 長野 上田東高校    40.74    52.69  1:33.43 124.36
53 25 03001762 藤原 颯大 山梨 韮崎西中学校    40.03    57.47  1:37.50 155.91
54 59 03001876 伊藤 一成 長野 菅平中学校    55.11    42.80  1:37.91 159.09
55 57 03001768 小澤 聖巳 山梨 山梨学院大学付属中学校  1:00.49    40.54  1:41.03 183.28
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順位 Bib SAJｺｰﾄﾞ 氏名 県　名 所属 １本目 ２本目 合計 ポイント

0 Did Not Start  [1st Run]

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 16 03002009 小林 建太 長野 飯山高校

-2 28 03001710 長岡 祐太 神奈川 向上高校

-3 39 03001872 宮本 翔平 長野 中野立志館高校

-4 51 03001618 本部 諒 東京 駿台学園中等部

-5 58 03002378 西 正貴 石川 鶴来高校

-6 64 03001911 小林 尚斗 長野 中野立志館高校

-7 70 03001897 柏崎 寛人 長野 大町高校

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 50 03001662 金子 進太郎 神奈川 関東学院高校 Gate № 43

0 Did Not Start  [2nd Run]

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 11 03002013 塩原 将 長野 飯山高校

-2 12 03001993 池田 匡誉 長野 中野立志館高校

-3 15 03001940 松澤 大樹 長野 飯山高校

-4 21 03001979 小林 慶士 長野 白馬高校

-5 47 03002057 桑山 裕貴 長野 大町高校

Disqualified   [2nd Run]
-1 37 03001906 塚原 健介 長野 飯山高校 Gate № 43
-2 44 03001994 板倉 宏実 長野 中野立志館高校 Gate № 43
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順位 Bib Code 氏名 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 10 03001825 金丸 晃雪  1:17.39 21.75 21.75 0.00

2 7 03002058 大森 祐介  1:17.97 13.02 13.02 4.50

3 17 03002044 北澤 宏記  1:18.23 45.19 - -

4 9 03001882 真篠 和滉  1:18.44 35.31 - -

5 8 03001930 寺島 勢奈  1:18.58 34.38 - -

6 4 03002041 町田 恵介  1:18.69 19.53 19.53 10.08

7 6 03003442 浅野 仁  1:18.74 19.71 19.71 10.47

8 14 03003330 熊谷 剛  1:18.85 23.65 23.65 11.32

9 2 03001908 山口 琳太郎  1:18.86 25.45 - -

10 3 03003446 植田 直樹  1:18.93 43.55 - -

競技開始時のBest 5

2 7 03002058 大森 祐介  1:17.97 13.02

6 4 03002041 町田 恵介  1:18.69 19.53

7 6 03003442 浅野 仁  1:18.74 19.71

1 10 03001825 金丸 晃雪  1:17.39 21.75

8 14 03003330 熊谷 剛  1:18.85 23.65

合計

(B) 競技開始時のBest 5 SAJ-Points 97.66
(A) 競技終了時上位10位中のBest 5 SAJ-Points 97.66
(C) 相応する選手のレースポイント 36.37

計算ペナルティー

(A) 97.66 + (B) 97.66 - (C) 36.37 = 158.95 : 10 = 15.90

ミニマムペナルティー 3.40

採用ペナルティー 15.90
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